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2024 JUNIOR HIGH CO-ED SLO-PITCH TIER 1  
Pool A – South East COACH EMAIL 

Edith Rogers (ER)  Sammy Hauck sammy.hauck@epsb.ca 

kisêwâtisiwin (KIS)  Kris McBurney kris.mcburney@epsb.ca 

Kate Chegwin (KC)  Den Wiens denwiens@shaw.ca 

Ottewell (OTT)  Jaelynne Steward jaelynne.steward@epsb.ca 

Thelma Chalifoux (TCS)  Daniel Coffey mac.williams@epsb.ca 

Vimy Ridge Academy (VRA) Nicole MacKay nicole.mackay@epsb.ca 

   

Pool B – South Central COACH  

Allendale (AL)  Trevor Rezewski trevor.rezewski@epsb.ca 

Archbishop Joseph MacNeil (AJM) Nick Schwartz 

Greg Hansen  

nick.schwartz@ecsd.net   

 

D.S. MacKenzie (DSM)  Mark Doucet mark.doucet@epsb.ca 

Louis St. Laurent (LSL)  Jenelle Stephen 

Brittany Veldman 

Jenelle.stephen@ecsd.net 

brittany.veldman@ecsd.net 

Riverbend (RB)  Tom Banks tom.banks@epsb.ca 

Vernon Barford (VB)  Andrew Lotz andrew.lotz@epsb.ca 

   

Pool C – West COACH  

Hillcrest (HIL)  Maddison Lintz maddison.lintz@epsb.ca 

Sir John Thompson (SJT)  Cary McCullough 

Lauren Stetson  

Lindsay Breidenbach 

cary.mccullough@ecsd.net 

 

S. Bruce Smith (SBS)  Derek Lindskoog derek.lindskoog@epsb.ca 

St. Rose (ROSE)  James Whitehead james.whitehead@ecsd.net 

St. Thomas More (STM)  Nicole Poplawski 

Leah Piekema 

nicole.poplawski@ecsd.net 

leah.piekema@ecsd.net 

Victoria (VIC) Brayden Kagel brayden.kagel@epsb.ca 

   

Pool D – North COACH EMAIL 

Cardinal Leger (CL)  Mark Harvanka mark.harvanka@ecsd.net 

Christ The King (CTK)  Barbara Brilz barbara.brilz@ecsd.net 

J.J. Bowlen (JJB)  Sam De Sena samantha.desena@ecsd.net 

John D. Bracco (JDB)  Danielle Black danielle.black@epsb.ca 

Steele Heights (SH)  Tasha Caron tasha.caron@epsb.ca 

St. Cecilia (CEC)  Dylan Brown  

Madi Kindzierski  / Amanda Greenways 

dylan brown@ecsd.net  

 

St. Edmund (ED)  David Pierzchajlo 

Jason Paniccia / Jesse Craig 

david.pierzchajlo@ecsd.net 
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